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EN ENSkin Refining Concentrate

This advanced and powerful complex of Vitamins (A,C,E), natural Algae, Yeast 
Extract, Herbal Extracts and exclusive acid-free marine technology gently en-
hances the skin’s own shedding cycle to help visibly improve texture, reduce 
pore size, calm irritation, and soften fine Iines. It helps to achieve a more even 
skin tone, to calm over-reactive skin and protect it from future damage. Direc-
tions: apply to face and neck morning and evening after cleansing. Follow 
with a moisturiser. This product is suitable for all skin types. 
Contains: D.1. Water, Aloe Vera Gel, Purified Sea Water, Cyclomethicone, 
Chamomile Extract, Calendula Extract, Ginseng Extract, Fucus Algae Extract, 
Spirulina Algae Extract, Laminaria Digitata Extract, Saftlower Oil, Glyceryl 
Stearate, Glycosaminoglycans, Yeast Extract, Polyamino Sugar Condensate, 
Carbomer, HydroxyethyI Cellulose, Yeast Polysaccharides, Retinyl Palmitate, 
Tocopherol, Squalene, Phenoxyethanol, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Palmitoyl Oli-
gopeptide, Palmitoyl Tetrapeptide-7, Triethanolamine, Guar Gum, Natural 
Fragrant Oils, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate and Citric Acid. 
Caution: Avoid contact with eyes and mucous membranes. Keep out of reach 
of children. Use only as directed. The colour of the product may change in 
time due to natural ingredients. 
Key ingredient functions and product benefits: The small molecular structure 
of hydrolysed Glycosaminoglycans allows easy penetration into the outer skin 
layers to promote the ability of collagen fibres to retain water and bind mois-
ture to the skin. Polyamino Sugar Condensate helps to generate extra mois-
ture binding activity. Yeast Polysaccharides (betaglucans) help to support the 

immune cells in the skin for improved skin protection. Extracts of Chamomile, 
Calendula, and Ginseng help to tone, refresh and purify. Ascorbyl Palmitate 
helps to refine and brighten the skin. Contains Pentapeptides for improved 
Collagen and Elastin production to further reduce and slow down the forma-
tion of new Iines and wrinkles. Boosts the skin’s ability to repair damage and 
look naturally younger and healthier. Fucus, Spirulina, and Laminaria Digitata 
Algae Extracts bond with proteins in the skin, maintaining optimal hydration, 
helping to refine pores, soothe irritation, soften and improve texture. A light 
pleasant ocean scent. 
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poskytování extra aktivity vedoucí k vázání vlhkosti. Kvasnicové polysacharidy 
(betaglukany) pomáhají podporovat imunitní buňky v pokožce ke zvýšení 
ochrany pokožky. Extrakty heřmánku, měsíčku a ženšenu pomáhají tonizo-
vat, osvěžovat a čistit. Askorbyl palmitát pomáhá zjemňovat a projasňovat 
pokožku. Obsahuje pentapeptidy pro zlepšení tvorby kolagenu a elastinu, 
které snižují a zpomalují tvorbu nových jemných vrásek a vrásek. Podpořte 
schopnost vaší pokožky opravovat poškození a vypadat přirozeně mladě 
a zdravě. Extrakty z řas Fucus, Spirulina a Laminaria digitata tvoří spojení s 
proteiny pokožky, čímž udržují optimální hydrataci, napomáhají zjemňování 
pórů, uklidnění podráždění, změkčují a zlepšují texturu. Lehká příjemná 
mořská vůně. 

Zjemňující koncentrát pro pokožku “Skin Refining Concentrate”

Tento zdokonalený a silný komplex vitamínů (A, C, E), přirozených řas, ex-
traktu z kvasnic, bylinných extraktů, a exkluzívní mořské technologie bez 
kyselin jemně podporuje vlastní odlupovací cyklus pokožky a napomáhá tak 
viditelně zlepšit texturu, redukovat velikost pórů, utišit podráždění a změkčit 
jemné vrásky. Napomáhá dosažení rovnoměrnějšího tonusu pokožky, uklidnit 
nadměrně aktivní pokožku a chránit ji před budoucím poškozením. Pokyny: 
Aplikujte na tvář a krk ráno a večer po čištění. Pokračujte aplikací zvlhčovacího 
prostředku. Tento produkt je vhodný pro všechny typy pokožky. 
Obsahuje: D.I. voda, gel z Aloe vera, čištěná mořská voda, cyklometikon, ex-
trakt z heřmánku, extrakt měsíčku, ženšenový extrakt, extrakt z řasy Fucus, 
extrakt z řasy spirulina, extrakt z řasy Laminaria digitata, saflorový olej, 
glyceryl stearát, glykosaminoglykany, extrakt kvasnic, polyamino cukrový 
kondenzát, karbomer, hydroxyetyl celulóza, kvasnicové polysacharidy, reti-
nyl palmitát, tokoferol, squalen, fenoxyetanol, askorbyl palmitát, palmitoyl 
oligopeptid, palmitoyl tetrapeptid-7, trietanolamin, guarová guma, přírodní 
vonné oleje, sorban draselný, benzoan sodný a kyselina citronová. 
Upozornění: Vyhýbejte se kontaktu s očima a membránami sliznic. Udržujte 
mimo dosah dětí. Používejte pouze v souladu s pokyny. Barva produktu se 
může časem měnit kvůli přírodním ingrediencím. 
Hlavní funkce ingrediencí a výhody výrobku: Malá molekulární struktura hy-
drolyzovaných glykosaminoglykanů umožňuje snadné pronikání do vnějších 
vrstev pokožky a podporuje tak schopnost kolagenových vláken zadržovat 
vodu a vázat vlhkost na pokožku. Polyamino cukrový kondenzát napomáhá 
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ekstra fugtbinding. Polysaccharider af gør (betaglucans) styrker hudens im-
munceller og gør huden mere modstandsdygtig. Ekstrakt af kamille, morgen-
frue og ginseng toner, opfrisker og renser i dybden. Ascorbylpalmitat klarer 
huden og giver den glød. Indeholder pentapeptider, som øger produktionen 
af collagen og elastin, hvilket reducerer og nedsætter dannelsen af nye linjer 
og rynker. Styrker hudens egen evne til at reparere skader og giver huden et 
naturligt yngre og sundere udseende. Fucus, Spirulina og Laminaria Digitata 
algeekstrakt går i forbindelse med hudens proteiner og giver en maksimal 
fugtbinding, gør porerne finere, beroliger ved irritation, og blødgør og forbe-
drer hudens struktur. En let og behagelig havduft. 

Klarende koncentrat

Et avanceret og effektivt kompleks af vitaminer (A, C og E), naturlige alger, 
gærekstrakt, urteekstrakter og eksklusive syrefri marineteknologiske ingredi-
enser, som skånsomt øger hudens egen celleafstødning og synligt forbedrer 
hudens struktur, reducerer porerne, beroliger irriteret hud og opbløder fine 
linjer. Produktet giver huden en mere jævn tone, beroliger reaktiv hud og 
beskytter den mod fremtidige skader. Brugsanvisning: Anvendes på ansigt 
og hals efter rensning morgen og aften. Følg op med en fugtgiver. Produktet 
anbefales til alle hudtyper. 
Indeholder: D.1. vand, Aloe Vera gele, renset havvand, cyclomethicon, ka-
milleekstrakt, morgenfrueekstrakt, ginsengekstrakt, Fucus algeekstrakt, 
Spirulina algeekstrakt, Laminaria Digitata ekstrakt, tidselolie, glyceryl 
stearat, glycosaminoglycans, gærekstrakt, polyamino sukker kondensat, 
carbomer, hydroxyethyI cellulose, polysaccharider af gær, retinylpalmitat, 
tocopherol, squalen, phenoxyethanol, ascorbylpalmitat, palmitoyl oligopep-
tid, palmitoyl tetrapeptid-7, triethanolamin, guargummi, naturlige duftolier, 
potassium sorbat, sodiumbenzoat og citronsyre. 
Forsigtig: Undgå kontakt med øjne og slimhinder. Opbevares utilgængeligt 
for børn. Følg altid anvisningen. Produktet kan ændre farve med tiden på 
grund af de naturlige ingredienser. 
Ingrediensernes funktion og produktets fordele: Hydroliseret glycosaminogly-
cans har meget små molekyler i molekylestrukturen, og det gør, at produktet 
let trænger ind i hudens øverste lag og styrker collagenfibrenes evne til at 
optage vand og binde fugt i huden. Polyamino sukker kondensat giver også 
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schnelle Aufnahme in die oberen Hautschichten und fördert die Fähigkeit 
der Kollagenfasern Wasser aufzunehmen und die Feuchtigkeit in der Haut 
zu binden. Polyamin-Zuckerkondensat fördert die feuchtigkeitsbindenden 
Fähigkeiten. Hefepolysaccharide (Betaglucans) unterstützen die Immunzel-
len der Haut beim verbesserten Hautschutz. Kamillen-, Ringelblumen- und 
Ginsengextrakte tonisieren, erfrischen und reinigen. Ascorbylpalmitat verbes-
sert die Haut und verleiht ihr Glanz. Enthält Petapeptine zur erhöhten Kol-
lagen- und Elastinproduktion für die Reduzierung und Hemmung der Bildung 
neuer Linien und Falten.  Steigert die Fähigkeit der Haut Beschädigungen zu 
heilen und natürlich jünger und gesunder auszusehen.  Extrakte von Blase-
nalge, Spirulina und Laminaria Digitata Algae bilden eine Einheit mit den 
Hautproteinen, sorgen für optimale Hydrierung, helfen bei der Verfeinerung 
der Poren, glätten Irritationen, glätten und verbessern die Struktur. Ein an-
genehmer Meeresduft. 

Hautverbesserndes Konzentrat

Dieser weiterentwickelte und wirkungsvolle Vitaminkomplex (A,C,E) mit 
natürlichen Algen, Hefeextrakt, Kräuterextrakten und ausschließlich säure-
freier Marinetechnologie verbessert sanft den hauteigenen Hautregeneri-
erungszyklus und verbessert sichtbar die Struktur, vermindert die Poren-
größe, beruhigt Irritationen und glättet feine Falten. Er erreicht eine noch 
gleichmäßigere Hautfarbe, beruhigt überempfindliche Haut und schützt sie 
vor weiteren Schäden. Hinweise: Morgens und abends nach dem Reinigen 
auf Gesicht und Hals auftragen. Anschließend mit Feuchtigkeitscreme behan-
deln. Dieses Produkt ist für alle Hauttypen geeignet. 
Enthält: D.1. Wasser, Aloe Vera Gel, reines Meerwasser, Cyclomethicon, 
Kamillenextrakt, Ringelblumenextrakt, Ginsengextrakt, Blasenalgenex-
trakt, Spirulina-Algenextrakt, Laminaria-Digitata-Extrakt, Diestelöl, Glyc-
erylstearat, Glycosaminoglycans, Hefeextrakt, Polyamin-Zuckerkondensat, 
Karbomer, HydroxyethyIcellulose, Hefepolysaccharide, Retinylpalmitat, To-
copherol, Squalen, Phenoxyethanol, Ascorbylpalmitat, Palmitoyloligopeptid, 
Palmitoyltetrapeptid-7, Triethanolamin, Guarkernmehl, natürliche Duftöle, 
Kaliumsorbat, Natriumbenzoat und Zitronensäure. 
Achtung: Vermeiden Sie Kontakt mit Augen und Schleimhäuten. Für Kinder 
unzulänglich bewahren. Bei der Anwendung die Gebrauchsanweisung 
beachten. Die Farbe des Produkts kann sich aufgrund der natürlichen Zutaten 
im Laufe der Zeit ändern. 
Wirkung der wichtigsten Bestandteile und Vorteile des Produkts: Die kleine 
molekulare Struktur des hydrolysierten Glycosaminoglycans gestattet 
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estructura molecular del glucosaminoglucano hidrolizado permite una sencil-
la penetración en las capas más externas de la piel para potenciar la capacidad 
de las fibras de colágeno de conservar la hidratación y retener hidratación en 
la piel. El poliamino azúcar condensada ayuda a obtener una actividad extra 
de retención de la hidratación. El polisacárido de levadura (betaglucanos) 
ayuda a mantener las células del sistema inmune en la piel para proporcio-
nar protección a la piel. Los extractos de camomila, caléndula y de ginseng 
ayudan a tonificar, refrescar y purificar. El palmitato de ascorbilo ayuda a 
redefinir e iluminar la piel. Contiene pentapéptidos para aumentar la produc-
ción de colágeno y elastina para reducir y frenar la formación de nuevas líneas 
de expresión y arrugas. Potencia la capacidad de la piel para reparar daños 
y refleja un aspecto natural, rejuvenecido y saludable. El fucus, la espirulina 
y el extracto de laminaria digitata o de algas forman una adhesión con las 
proteínas de la piel que mantiene una hidratación óptima, ayuda a afinar los 
poros, calma las irritaciones, suaviza y aumenta la tersura. Ligera y agradable 
fragancia marina.

Concentrado Afinador para la Piel

Este avanzado y poderoso complejo de vitaminas (A, C, E), algas naturales, 
extracto de levadura, extractos vegetales y la tecnología marina exclusiva 
libre de ácidos mejora delicadamente el ciclo de renovación de la propia piel 
para ayudar visiblemente a mejorar su textura, reduce el tamaño de los poros, 
calma la irritación y suaviza las líneas de expresión. Ayuda a conseguir un 
tono más uniforme de la piel, a calmar la piel demasiado sensible y la protege 
de futuros daños. Indicaciones: aplicar en cara y cuello por la mañana y por la 
noche después de la limpieza. Continuar con una hidratante. Este producto es 
adecuado para todo tipo de pieles.
Contenido: D.1. agua, gel de aloe vera, agua marina depurada, ciclometicona, 
extracto de camomila, extracto de caléndula, extracto de ginseng, encina 
de mar, extracto de algas, espirulina, extracto de laminaria digitata , aceite 
de cártamo, monoestearato de glicerina, glucosaminoglucano, extracto de 
levadura, poliamino azúcar condensada, carbómero, hidroxietil celulosa, 
polisacáridos de levadura, palmitato de retilino, tocoferol, escualeno, fenoxi-
etanol, palmitato de ascorbilo, palmitoil oligopéptido, palmitoil tetrapépti-
do-7, trietanolamina, goma guar, aceite aromático natural, sorbato potásico, 
benzoato sódico y ácido cítrico. 
Advertencias: evitar el contacto con los ojos y mucosas. Mantener fuera del 
alcance de los niños. Utilizar únicamente conforme a las instrucciones indica-
das. El color del producto podría cambiar con el tiempo debido a la presencia 
de ingredientes naturales. 
Funciones principales del ingrediente y beneficios del producto: la pequeña 

30ml-Skin Refining Concentrate.indd   12-13 16-10-2008   09:45:34



FIN FIN

sitovaa aktiviteettia. Hiivan polysakkaridit (betaglukaanit) tukevat ihon 
immuunisoluja ja parantavat ihon suojausta. Kamomilla-, kehäkukka- ja 
Ginseng -uutteet virkistävät, raikastavat ja puhdistavat. Askorbyylipalmi-
taatti puhdistaa ja kirkastaa ihoa. Sisältää pentapeptidejä, jotka parantavat 
kollageeni- ja elastiinituotantoa, jotka puolestaan vähentävät ja hidastavat 
uusien juonteiden ja ryppyjen muodostumista. Edistää ihosi kykyä korjata 
vaurioita ja näyttää luonnollisesti nuoremmalta ja terveemmältä. Ruskolevä, 
Spirulina ja Laminaria Digitata -leväuutteet sitoutuvat ihon proteiineihin, 
säilyttäen optimaalisen kosteutuksen, supistaen huokosia, rauhoittaen är-
sytystä, pehmentäen ja parantaen ihon koostumusta. Kevyt ja miellyttävä 
merellinen tuoksu. 

Skin Refining Concentrate – ihoa puhdistava tiiviste

Tämä pitkälle kehitetty ja tehokas vitamiinikompleksi (A,C,E), luonnon levät, 
hiivauute, kasviuutteet ja eksklusiivinen hapoton merivesiteknologia kohen-
tavat hellävaraisesti ihon omaa uusiutumissykliä ja parantaa silmin nähden 
ihon pintakoostumusta, supistaa huokosia, rauhoittaa ärsytystä ja peh-
mentää ohuita juonteita.  Se auttaa saavuttamaan tasaisemman ihonvärin, 
rauhoittamaan ylireagoivaa ihoa ja suojaa sitä tulevilta vaurioilta. Käyt-
töohjeet: levitä kasvoille ja kaulalle aamuin ja illoin puhdistuksen jälkeen. 
Jatka käsittelyä kosteusvoiteella. Tuote sopii kaikille ihotyypeille. 
Aineosat: Deionisoitu vesi, aloe vera -geeli, puhdistettu merivesi, syklom-
etikoni, kamomillauute, kehäkukkauute, Ginseng -uute, ruskoleväuute, Spir-
ulina -leväuute, Laminaria Digitata -leväuute, safloriöljy, glyseryylistearaatti, 
glykosaminoglykaanit, hiivauute, polyamino-sokeritiiviste, karbomeri, hy-
droksietyyliselluloosa, hiivan polysakkaridit, retinyylipalmitaatti, tokoferoli, 
skvaleeni, fenoksietanoli, askorbyylipalmitaatti, palmitoyyli-oligopeptidi, 
palmitoyyli-tetrapeptidi-7, trietanoliamiini, guarkumi, luonnon hajusteöljyt, 
kaliumsorbaatti, natriumbentsoaatti ja sitruunahappo. 
Varoitus: Vältä kosketusta silmien ja limakalvojen kanssa. Pidä poissa lasten 
ulottuvilta. Käytä vain ohjeiden mukaisesti. Tuotteen väri voi muuttua ajan 
kuluessa luonnon aineosista johtuen.
Tärkeimpien aineosien vaikutus ja tuotteen edut: Hydrolysoitujen glyko-
saminoglykaanien pienen molekyylirakenteen ansiosta ne imeytyvät hel-
posti ihon ulkoisiin kerroksiin edistämään kollageenikuitujen kykyä pidättää 
vettä ja sitoa kosteutta ihoon. Polyamino-sokeritiiviste tuo lisää kosteutta 
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lagène à retenir l’eau et à maintenir l’hydratation de la peau. Le condensé de 
sucres polyaminés aide à renforcer l’activité d’hydratation. Les polysaccha-
rides de levure (bêta-glucanes) aident à supporter les cellules immunitaires 
de la peau pour en améliorer la protection. Les extraits de camomille, de souci, 
et de ginseng aident à purifier et à rafraîchir le teint. Le palmitate d’ascorbyle 
aide à purifier et à illuminer la peau. Contient des pentapeptides qui amé-
liorent la production de collagène et d’élastine pour encore réduire et ralentir 
la formation de nouvelles rides et ridules. Encourage la capacité qu’a votre 
peau de réparer les dommages et lui donne un aspect naturellement plus 
jeune et plus sain. Les extraits d’algues fucus, spiruline et laminaire digitata 
forment un lien avec les protéines de la peau, maintenant une hydratation 
optimale, aidant à purifier les pores, à apaiser l’irritation, lissant et améliorant 
la texture. Un léger parfum marin agréable. 

Skin Refining Concentrate (concentré de purification de la peau)

Ce complexe évolué et puissant de vitamines (A,C,E), d’algues naturelles, 
d’extrait de levure, d’extraits d’herbes et la technologie marine sans acides 
exclusive améliorent doucement le cycle d’exfoliation de la peau pour visible-
ment améliorer la texture, resserrer les pores, apaiser l’irritation et lisser les 
ridules. Il aide à atteindre un teint de peau plus uniforme, à calmer une peau 
sur-réactive et à la protéger des dommages futurs. Mode d’emploi : appliquez 
sur le visage et dans le cou matin et soir après le nettoyage. Appliquez ensuite 
un produit hydratant. Ce produit convient pour tous les types de peaux. 
Contient : eau déonisée, gel d’aloe vera, eau de mer purifiée, cyclomé-
thicone, extrait de camomille, extrait de souci, extrait de ginseng, extrait 
d’algue fucus, extrait d’algue spiruline, extrait de digitala laminaire, huile de 
carthame, glyceryl stearate, glycosaminoglycanes, extrait de levure, concen-
tré de sucre polyamino, carbopol, hydroxyéthyl cellulose, polysaccharides de 
levure, retinyl palmitate, tocophérol, squalène, phenoxyethanol, palmitate 
d’ascorbyle, palmitoyl oligopeptide, palmitoyl tetrapeptide-7, trietha-
nolamine, gomme de guar, huile parfumée naturelles, sorbate de potassium, 
benzoate de sodium et acide citrique. 
Attention : Evitez tout contact avec les yeux et les muqueuses. Gardez hors 
de portée des enfants. Utilisez uniquement comme indiqué. la couleur du 
produit peut changer au fil du temps en raison des ingrédients naturels. 
Fonctions des principaux ingrédients et avantages du produit : La fine struc-
ture moléculaire des glycosaminoglycanes hydrogénés facilite la pénétration 
dans les couches de l’épiderme pour favoriser la capacité des fibres de col-
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cukor kondenzátum további vízmegkötő hatást biztosít. Az élesztő poliszacha-
ridok (béta-glükánok) a bőr immunsejtjeinek támogatása útján javítják a bőr 
védelmét. A kamilla-, körömvirág- és ginzengkivonat tonizálja, felfrissíti és 
tisztítja, az aszkorbil-palmitát pedig finomítja és élénkíti a bőrt. A termékben 
feldolgozott pentapeptidek javítják a kollagén- és elasztin-termelést, ily mó-
don csökkentve és lelassítva az új vonalak és ráncok megjelenését. A bőr saját 
regeneráló és helyreállító képességét elősegítve természetesen fiatalabb és 
egészségesebb megjelenést kölcsönöznek. A fucus, spirulina és laminaria 
digitata alga kivonatok a bőr fehérjéivel együttműködve járulnak hozzá az 
optimális hidratáció fenntartásához, a pórusok összehúzásához, az irritációk 
megnyugtatásához és a szerkezet javításához és puhításához. Kellemesen 
enyhe, tengert idéző illat.

Bőrfinomító koncentrátum

A vitaminokat (A,C,E), természetes algákat, élesztőkivonatot, gyógynövé-
nykivonatokat és exkluzív savmentes tengeri technológiát alkalmazó, rend-
kívül hatékony koncentrátum a bőr saját hámlási folyamatának előmozdítása 
útján javítja a bőr szerkezetét, összehúzza a pórusokat, megnyugtatja az 
irritációt és elsimítja a finom vonalakat. Egyenletesebbé teszi a bőrtónust, 
megnyugtatja a reaktív bőrt, és védelmet biztosít a jövőbeli bőrkárosodással 
szemben. Alkalmazás: Használja reggel és este az arc és a nyak tiszta bőrén. 
Felvitelét követően használjon hidratáló krémet. A koncentrátum bármely 
bőrtípuson alkalmazható. 
Összetétel: D.1. Víz, aloe vera gél, tisztított tengervíz, ciklometikon, kamil-
lakivonat, körömvirág-kivonat, ginzengkivonat, fucus alga kivonat, spirulina 
alga kivonat, laminaria digitata kivonat, pórsáfrányolaj, gliceril-sztearát, 
glükozaminoglikánok, élesztőkivonat, poliamin cukor kondenzátum, 
carbomer, hidroxietil-cellulóz, élesztő poliszacharidok, retinil-palmitát, 
tokoferol, squalen, fenoxietanol, aszkorbil-palmitát, palmitoil-oligopeptid, 
palmitoil-tetrapeptid-7, trietanolamin, guar gumi, természetes illatolajok, 
kálium-szorbát, nátrium-benzoát és citromsav. 
Figyelem: Kerülje a termék szemmel vagy nyálkahártyával való érintkezését! 
Tartsa gyermekektől távol! Kizárólag rendeltetésének megfelelően használja! 
A termék színe a természetes összetevők miatt az idő múlásával változhat. 
A fő összetevők funkciói és a termék előnyei: A hidrolizált glükozaminogliká-
nok kis molekulaszerkezete megkönnyíti a bőr külső rétegeibe való behato-
lást, ily módon javítva a kollagénszövetek vízmegkötő képességét. A poliamin 
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penetrazione negli strati più superficiali della pelle per favorire la capacità 
delle fibre di collagene di trattenere l’acqua e offrire alla pelle idratazione. 
Gli zuccheri poliammino condensati contribuiscono a garantire una mag-
giore capacità d’idratazione. I polisaccaridi del lievito (betaglucani) aiutano 
a supportare le cellule immuni della pelle per una migliore protezione. Gli 
estratti di camomilla, calendula e ginseng aiutano a tonificare, rinfrescare e 
purificare. L’ascorbil palmitato contribuisce a purificare e rendere più luminosa 
la pelle. Contiene pentapeptidi per una migliore produzione di collagene ed 
elastina per ridurre e rallentare ulteriormente la formazione di nuove rughe 
e linee d’espressione. Aumenta la capacità della pelle di riparare i danni e 
di apparire naturalmente più sana e più giovane. Il fuco, la spirulina, e gli 
estratti di alga Laminaria Digitata formano un legame con le proteine della 
pelle, mantenendo un’idratazione ottimale, contribuendo a purificare i pori, 
ad alleviare le irritazioni, ammorbidire e migliorare la texture. Ha un profumo 
marino delicato e gradevole. 

Concentrato purificante per la pelle

Questo valido complesso avanzato di vitamine (A,C,E), alga naturale, estratto 
di lievito, estratti di erbe e di una tecnologia marina esclusiva senza acidi 
stimola delicatamente il ciclo di formazione proprio della pelle per aiutare 
visibilmente a migliorare la texture, ridurre le dimensioni dei pori, alleviare 
le irritazioni e attenuare le linee di espressione. Contribuisce a ottenere un 
colorito più uniforme, ad alleviare la pelle eccessivamente sensibile e a pro-
teggerla da danni futuri. Indicazioni: applicare su viso e collo al mattino e 
alla sera dopo aver utilizzato il detergente. Proseguire il trattamento con un 
idratante. Questo prodotto è consigliato per tutti i tipi di pelle. 
Contiene: D.1. Water, Aloe Vera Gel, Purified Sea Water, Cyclomethicone, 
Chamomile Extract, Calendula Extract, Ginseng Extract, Fucus Algae Extract, 
Spirulina Algae Extract, Laminaria Digitata Extract, Saftlower Oil, Glyceryl 
Stearate, Glycosaminoglycans, Yeast Extract, Polyamino Sugar Condensate, 
Carbomer, HydroxyethyI Cellulose, Yeast Polysaccharides, Retinyl Palmitate, 
Tocopherol, Squalene, Phenoxyethanol, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Palmitoyl Oli-
gopeptide, Palmitoyl Tetrapeptide-7, Triethanolamine, Guar Gum, Natural 
Fragrant Oils, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate and Citric Acid. 
Attenzione: evitare il contatto con gli occhi e con le membrane mucose. 
Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini. Usare esclusivamente secondo le 
indicazioni. Il colore del prodotto potrebbe modificarsi nel tempo a causa 
della presenza di ingredienti naturali. 
Funzioni degli ingredienti principali e benefici del prodotto: La piccola 
struttura molecolare dei glicosaminoglicani idrolizzati consente una facile 
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gemakkelijk door in de buitenste huidlagen zodat collageenvezels water 
kunnen ophouden en het huidvocht op peil wordt gehouden. Polyamino-
suikercondensaat helpt om de hydratatieactiviteit te versterken. Gistpolysac-
chariden (bètaglucanen) helpen de immuuncellen in de huid te steunen voor 
een betere huidbescherming. Extracten van kamille, goudsbloem en ginseng 
helpen de huid meer kleur te geven, te verfrissen en te zuiveren. Ascorb-
ylpalmitaat helpt de huid te verfijnen en op te fleuren. Bevat pentapeptiden 
voor een betere collageen- en elastineproductie om de vorming van nieuwe 
lijnen en rimpels verder te doen dalen en af te remmen. Zorgt ervoor dat de 
huid eventuele schade beter kan herstellen en er jonger en gezonder uitziet. 
Fucus, spirulina, en laminaria digitata algenextracten verbinden zich met de 
proteïnes in de huid en behouden een optimale hydratatie zodat de poriën 
fijner worden, huidirritatie wordt verzacht en de huidtextuur zachter en beter 
wordt. Een aangename lichte oceaangeur.

Skin Refining Concentrate (huidverfijnend concentraat)

Dit geavanceerde en krachtige complex van vitamine A, C,E, natuurlijke al-
gen, gistextract, plantenextracten en exclusieve zuurvrije marinetechnologie 
verhoogt zachtjes de eigen vervelcyclus van de huid om de textuur duidelijk 
mooier te maken, de poriën kleiner te maken en fijne lijnen te verzachten. 
Het helpt een mooiere huidskleur te bekomen, te sterk reagerende huid te 
kalmeren en ze te beschermen tegen latere schade. Richtlijnen: ‘s morgens en 
‘s avonds na het reinigen aanbrengen op het gelaat en de in de hals. Nadien 
een vochtinbrengende crème gebruiken. Dit product is aanbevolen voor alle 
huidtypes. 
Bevat: D.1. Water, Aloe Vera Gel, Purified Sea Water, Cyclomethicone, Chamo-
mile Extract, Calendula Extract, Ginseng Extract, Fucus Algae Extract, Spiruli-
na Algae Extract, Laminaria Digitata Extract, Saftlower Oil, Glyceryl Stearate, 
Glycosaminoglycans, Yeast Extract, Polyamino Sugar Condensate, Carbomer, 
HydroxyethyI Cellulose, Yeast Polysaccharides, Retinyl Palmitate, Tocoph-
erol, Squalene, Phenoxyethanol, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Palmitoyl Oligopeptide, 
Palmitoyl Tetrapeptide-7, Triethanolamine, Guar Gum, Natural Fragrant Oils, 
Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate and Citric Acid. 
Opgelet: Vermijd contact met de ogen en met de slijmvliezen. Buiten het 
bereik van kinderen houden. Enkel gebruiken volgens de richtlijnen. De 
kleur van het product kan mettertijd veranderen vanwege de natuurlijke 
ingrediënten. 
Belangrijke ingrediëntfuncties en productvoordelen: door de fijne molecu-
lair structuur van gehydrolyseerde glycosaminoglycanen dringt dit product 
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gir ekstra fuktighetsbindende aktivitet. Gjærpolysakkarider (betaglukaner) 
støtter immuncellene i huden for forbedret beskyttelse av huden. Ekstrakter 
av kamille, ringblomst og ginseng bidrar til å stramme opp, friske opp og 
rense. Askorbylpalmitat hjelper til med å rense og klarne huden. Inneholder 
pentapeptider for forbedret produksjonen av kollagen og elastin, samt for-
sinke dannelsen av nye linjer og rynker. Øker hudens evne til å reparere skade, 
samt å se naturlig yngre og sunnere ut. Brunalge, spirulina og Laminaria 
Digitata-algeekstrakter danner en binding med hudproteinene gir optimal 
fuktighet, og hjelper med å rense porene, berolige irritasjon, mykgjøre og 
forbedre teksturen. En lett, behagelig marin duft. 

Skin Refining Concentrate

Dette avanserte og virkningsfulle komplekset med vitaminer (A,C,E), 
naturlige alger, gjærekstrakt, urteekstrakter og eksklusiv, syrefri marin 
teknologi forsterker hudens egen utskiftningssyklus og hjelper til med synlig 
å forbedre teksturen, redusere porestørrelsen, berolige irritasjoner og myk-
gjøre fine linjer. Det hjelper deg med å oppnå en jevnere hudfarge, berolige 
overfølsom hud og beskytte den mot ytterligere skade. Bruksanvisning: 
Påføres på ansikt og hals morgen og kveld etter rengjøring. Etterfølg med 
fuktighetskrem. Dette produktet passer for alle hudtyper. 
Inneholder: D.1. Water, Aloe Vera Gel, Purified Sea Water, Cyclomethicone, 
Chamomile Extract, Calendula Extract, Ginseng Extract, Fucus Algae Extract, 
Spirulina Algae Extract, Laminaria Digitata Extract, Saftlower Oil, Glyceryl 
Stearate, Glycosaminoglycans, Yeast Extract, Polyamino Sugar Condensate, 
Carbomer, HydroxyethyI Cellulose, Yeast Polysaccharides, Retinyl Palmitate, 
Tocopherol, Squalene, Phenoxyethanol, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Palmitoyl Oli-
gopeptide, Palmitoyl Tetrapeptide-7, Triethanolamine, Guar Gum, Natural 
Fragrant Oils, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, Citric Acid. 
Forsiktig: Unngå kontakt med øynene og slimhinnene. Oppbevares utilgjen-
gelig for barn. Brukes bare som angitt. Fargen på produktet kan endre seg 
med tiden, grunnet naturlige ingredienser. 
Funksjonene til nøkkelingrediens og fordelene ved produktet: Denne lille 
molekylstrukturen til hydrolyserte glykosaminoglykaner muliggjør lett pen-
etrasjon inn i de ytre lagene i huden for å fremme kollagenfibrenes egenskap 
til å holde på vann og binde fuktighet i huden. Polyaminosukker-kondensat 
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umożliwia łatwe wnikanie do wewnętrznych warstw skóry, aby zwiększyć 
możliwość włókien kolagenu do zatrzymywania i wiązania wody w skórze. 
Polyamino Sugar Condensate pomaga zachować dodatkowe działanie 
wiążące wodę. Polisacharydy drożdży (betaglukany) wspomagają komórki 
odpornościowe skóry w jej lepszej ochronie. Ekstrakty z rumianku, nagietka 
i żeń-szenia mają właściwości uelastyczniające, wygładzające i oczyszczające. 
Palmitynian askorbylu pomaga oczyścić i rozjaśnić skórę. Zawiera penta-
peptydy, które stymulują produkcję kolagenu i elastyny, redukujących i 
spowalniających powstawanie nowych (drobnych) zmarszczek. Stymuluje 
skórę, aby mogła radzić sobie z uszkodzeniami oraz by wyglądała młodo i 
zdrowo. Ekstrakty z alg (Fucus, Spirulina oraz Laminaria Digitata) wiążą się z 
proteinami utrzymując optymalny poziom uwodnienia pomagając oczyszczać 
pory, łagodzić podrażnienia, wygładzać i poprawiać wygląd struktury skóry. 
Bardzo delikatny i przyjemny morski zapach. 

Koncentrat oczyszczający skórę

Ten zaawansowany, silnie działający kompleks witamin (A, C, E), naturalne 
algi, ekstrakt z drożdży, ekstrakty ziołowe i ekskluzywna technologia morska 
niezawierająca kwasów delikatnie poprawiają cykl łuszczenia się skóry, dając 
widoczny efekt poprawionej struktury, redukują pory, łagodzą podrażnienia i 
wygładzają zmarszczki. Produkt ten pomaga uzyskać gładszą skórę, złagodzić 
jej przemęczenie oraz chronić przed przyszłymi uszkodzeniami. Sposób 
użycia: nakładać na oczyszczoną twarz i szyję rano i wieczorem. Następnie 
nałożyć krem nawilżający. Zalecany do wszystkich typów skóry. 
Skład: D.1. woda, żel aloesowy, oczyszczona woda morska, cyklometikon, 
ekstrakt z rumianku, ekstrakt z nagietka, ekstrakt z żeń-szenia, ekstrakt 
z alg morskich fucus, ekstrakt ze spiruliny, ekstrakt z Laminaria Digitata, 
olejek szafranowy, stearynian gliceryny, glikozaminoglikany, ekstrakt z 
drożdży, Polyamino Sugar Condensate, karbomer, celuloza hydroksyetylowa, 
polisacharydy drożdży, palmitat retinolu, tokoferol, skwalen, fenoksyetanol, 
palmitynian askorbylu, palmitynian oligopeptydowy, palmitynian tetrapep-
tydowy-7, trietanoloamina, guma guar, naturalne olejki aromatyczne, sorbat 
potasu, benzoesan sodu, kwas cytrynowy. 
Uwaga: Należy unikać kontaktu z oczami oraz błonami śluzowymi. 
Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. Stosować wyłącznie 
zgodnie z przeznaczeniem. Kolor produktu może z czasem ulec zmianie w 
związku z zawartymi w nim naturalnymi składnikami. 
Najważniejsze właściwości składników i korzystne oddziaływanie produktu: 
Niewielka struktura molekularna hydrolizowanych glikozaminoglikanów 
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оболочками. Хранить в недоступном для детей месте. Применять 
только по назначению. Благодаря наличию натуральных компонентов, 
с течением времени цвет продукта может измениться.
Функции ключевых ингредиентов и преимущества продукта: Малая 
молекулярная структура гидролизованных гликозаминогликанов 
позволяет легко проникать в наружные слои кожи, давая возможность 
коллагеновым волокнам удерживать воду и связывать влагу на 
коже. Конденсированный полиамин сахара помогает обеспечивать 
дополнительное связывание влаги. Полисахариды дрожжей 
(бета-полимеры глюкозы) помогают поддерживать иммунные 
клетки, обеспечивая коже лучшую защиту. Экстракты ромашки и 
календулы женьшеня помогают тонировать, освежать и очищать. 
Аскорбилпальмитат помогает очистить кожу и заставить ее сиять. 
Содержит пента-пептиды, улучшающие выработку коллагена и эластина, 
что позволяет дополнительно уменьшить и замедлить формирование 
новых линий и морщин. Дает вашей коже способность восстанавливать 
повреждения и выглядеть моложе и здоровей. Экстракты водорослей: 
фукус, спирулины и ламинарии формируют связи с протеинами кожи, 
поддерживая оптимальное увлажнение, помогая очищать кожу, снимая 
раздражение, смягчая и улучшая структуру. Имеет легкий приятный 
морской аромат.

Концентрат для очищения кожи

Передовой и мощный комплекс витаминов (A,C,E), натуральных 
водорослей, экстракт дрожжей, растительных экстрактов и 
эксклюзивная морская технология, не содержащая кислоты, мягко 
улучшающая собственный цикл очищения кожи применяется, чтобы 
заметно помочь в улучшении текстуры, уменьшить размер пор, 
снять раздражение и смягчить мелкие линии. Он помогает добиться 
более ровного тона кожи, успокоить чрезмерно чувствительную кожу 
и защитить от будущих повреждений. Инструкция по применению: 
Наносите на чистое лицо и шею утром и вечером после очищения. После 
этого используйте увлажнитель. Это средство для мытья рекомендовано 
для всех типов кожи.
Содержит: D.1. воду, гель алое вера, очищенную морскую воду, 
циклометикон, экстракт ромашки, экстракт календулы, экстракт 
женьшеня, экстракт водоросли фукус, экстракт водоросли спирулина, 
экстракт водоросли ламинария, подсолнечое масло, глицерилстеарат, 
гликозаминогликаны, экстракт дрожжей, конденсированный 
полиамин сахара, карбомер, оксиэтилцеллюлоза, полисахариды 
дрожжей, ретинилпальмитат, токоферол, сквален, феноксиэтанол, 
аскорбилпальмитат, олигопептид пальмитоила, тетрапептид 
пальмитоила -7, триэтаноламин, гуаровая камедь, натуральные 
ароматические масла, сорбат калия, бензоат натрия и лимонную 
кислоту.
Меры предосторожности: Избегайте контакта с глазами и слизистыми 
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vlákien zadržiavať vodu a viazať k pleti vlhkosť. Polyamino kondenzát cukru 
pomáha dodatočne viazať vlhkosť. Polysacharidy kvasiniek (beta glukány) na-
pomáhajú posilňovať imúnne bunky v pokožke, ktoré zvyšujú ochranu pleti. 
Výťažky harmančeka, mesiačika a  ženšenu pomáhajú tonizovať, osviežovať 
a čistiť. Ascorbyl palmitát pomáha prečisťovať a  rozjasňovať pleť. Obsahuje: 
Pentapeptidy pre zvýšenú produkciu kolagénu a elastínu na ďalšie znižovanie 
a  spomaľovanie tvorby nových liniek a  vrások. Zvyšuje schopnosť pokožky 
naprávať poškodenie a vyzerať prirodzene mladšie a zdravšie. Výťažky z rias 
Fucus, Spirulina, a Laminaria Digitata viažu v  pokožke proteíny, udržiavajú 
optimálnu hydratáciu, pomáhajú prečisťovať póry, zmierňovať podráždenie 
a vylepšovať štruktúru. Ľahká, príjemná vôňa mora.

Skin Refining Concentrate

Tento rozšírený a účinný komplex vitamínov (A,C,E), prírodných rias, kvas-
nicového extraktu, rastlinných extraktov a  exkluzívnej morskej technológie 
bez použitia kyselín pozvoľne upravuje pleti vlastný cyklus olupovania 
a viditeľne pomáha zlepšovať štruktúru, zmenšovať veľkosť pórov, upokojovať 
podráždenie a  vyhladzovať jemné linky. Zároveň pomáha dosiahnuť 
vyváženejší tón pleti, upokojovať nadmerne reaktívnu pleť a chrániť ju pred 
budúcim poškodením. Návod na používanie: aplikujte na tvár a  krk ráno 
a večer po vyčistení. Tento produkt je vhodný pre všetky typy pleti.
Obsahuje: D.1. vodu, gél z Aloe Vera, purifikovanú morskú vodu, oktame-
tylcyklotetrasiloxán, výťažok z  harmančeka, výťažok z  mesiačika, výťažok 
z  ženšenu, výťažky z  rias Fucus, Spirulina a  Laminaria, svetlicový olej, mo-
noester kyseliny stearovej s glycerolom, kožné mukopolysacharidy, kvasni-
cový extrakt, polyamino kondenzát cukru, karbomér, hydroxyetyl celulóza, 
polysacharidy kvasiniek, palmitan retinolový, tokoferol, koferol, skvalén, 
fenoxyetanol, ascorbyl palmitát, palmitoyl oligopeptid, palmitoyl tetrapep-
tid-7, trolamín, guarovú gumu, prírodné vonné oleje, sorban draselný, ben-
zoan sodný a kyselinu citrónovú.
Upozornenie: Zabráňte kontaktu s  očami a  sliznicou. Uchovávajte mimo 
dosahu detí. Používajte len ako je uvedené v návode. Vzhľadom na prírodné 
zložky sa môže farba produktu časom zmeniť.
Hlavné funkcie zložiek a  výhody produktu: Malá molekulárna štruktúra 
hydrolyzovaných kožných mukopolysacharidov umožňuje ľahké prenikanie 
do vonkajších vrstiev pokožky, kde podporujú schopnosť kolagénových 
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av polyamin (socker) hjälper till att ge extra fuktighetsbindande aktiviteter. 
Jästa polysackarider (betaglukan) stöder hudens immunceller för förbättrat 
skydd av huden. Extrakt från kamomill, calendula och ginseng hjälper till 
med att tona, fräscha upp och rena. Askorbylpalmitat förfinar och klarnar upp 
huden. Innehåller pentapeptider för förbättrad produktion av kollagen och 
elastin för ytterligare reduktion och försenande av uppkomsten av nya linjer 
och rynkor. Höjer din huds möjligheter att reparera skador för ett naturligt 
yngre och hälsosammare utseende. Extrakt från tång, spirulina och fingertare 
bildar ett band med hudens proteiner som bibehåller optimal hydration, 
hjälper till att förfina porer, lindrar irritation och mjukar upp och förbättrar 
hudens textur. En lätt och angenäm marin doft. 

Hudförfinande Koncentrat

Denna avancerade och kraftfulla komposition av vitaminer (A,C,E), naturliga 
alger, jästextrakt, örtextrakt och exklusiv syrafri marin teknologi förhöjer 
varsamt hudens egen ömsningscykel för att synligt förbättra textur, reducera 
porstorlek, lugna irritation och släta ut fina linjer. Den hjälper till att uppnå 
en jämnare hudton, att lugna överkänslig hy och skyddar den mot framtida 
skador. Användning: Applicera på ansikte och hals morgon och kväll efter 
rengöring. Följ upp med en fuktighetslotion. Denna produkt kan användas 
på alla hudtyper. 
Innehåller: D.1. Water, Aloe veragelé, renat havsvatten, cyklometikon, ka-
momillextrakt, calendulaextrakt, ginsengextrakt, tångextrakt, Spirulina 
Algae extrakt, Laminaria Digitata extrakt, färgtistelolja, glycerylstearat, 
glukosaminoglukan, jästextrakt, polyaminosockerkondensat, carbomer, 
hydroxyetyIcellulosa, jästa polysackarider, retinylpalmitat, tokoferol, 
squalene, fenoxyetanol, askorbylpalmitat, palmitoyl oligopeptid, palmitoyl 
tetrapeptid-7, trietanolamin, guargummi, naturliga doftoljor, kaliumhydrat, 
natriumbensoat och citronsyra. 
Varning: Undvik kontakt med ögon och slemhinnor. Förvara utom räckhåll för 
barn. Använd endast enligt anvisningarna. Produktens färg kan ändras med 
tiden p.g.a. de naturliga ingredienserna. 
Huvudingrediensernas funktioner och produkternas egenskaper: Den lilla 
molekylära strukturen av hydrolyserade glykosaminoglukaner tillåter enkel 
penetrering genom hudens yttre hudlager för att befrämja kollagenfibrer-
nas möjlighet att behålla vatten och binda fuktighet till huden. Kondensat 
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